AMENDMENT ONE TO THE CONTRACT FOR
WEB HOSTING AND CODIFICATION SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO CONTRACT FOR WEB HOSTING AND
CODIFICATION SERVICES (the “Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
November, 2013, by and between Snohomish County, a political subdivision of the State of
Washington (the “County”), and Code Publishing Company, incorporated and registered to do
business in the State of Washington (the “Contractor™).

RECITALS

A. On or about February 15, 2012, the County issued a Request for Proposal (the
“RFP”) to publish the Snohomish County Charter and Code on a website accessible to the
general public (the “Services”).

B. The Contractor provided a response to the RFP which was rated the highest by
the County evaluation Team and thereby selected to provide the Services.

C. The Services provided by the Contractor are now desired by the County Hearing
Examiner to electronically post decisions as required, via the web, accessible to
the general public in accordance with Schedule A, Scope of Work, attached hereto
and incorporated herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits conferred on both
parties, the parties agree as follows:

The Services, as described in Schedule A attached hereto, will be provided to the
Hearing Examiner in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Master
Agreement for Web Hosting and Codifications Services dated October 9, 2012.

All other terms and conditions as found in the original contract documents dated
October 9, 2012, or as established by course of performance shall remain in full force and effect
except as expressly modified by this Amendment.

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR WEB HOSTING AND CODIFICATION SERVICES 1of2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the
day and year first written above.

COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:

Snohomish County, a political subdivision ~ Code Publishing Company, a Washington
of the State of Washington Corporation registered and licensed to do
business in the State of Washington

By M » By ‘W / - mw
Name; _Grae Anivew3 N Name: _Mary ecve . B o 5555,
Title: D’ (w(u(wumm iz Title: __[Ye 5idewyf—

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR WEB HOSTING AND CODIFICATION SERVICES 20f2




...............

Scope of Work and Costs for
Snohomish County Hearing Examiner
October 15, 2013

Internet Hosting for Decisions of the Hearing Examiner:

Code Publishing Co. will host the searchable Snohomish County Hearing Examiner Decisions on the
company’s web server and will provide a liok to be added to the Hearing Examiner web site. New
decisions can be added on demand as provided by the Hearing Examiner’s office. Decisions should be
uploaded in word processing or PDF format to
http://www.codepublishing.com/upload/snochomishcountyHE.asp.

Annual Internet hosting fee 75.00 per year

Create interface for browsing and searching 525,00 one time set up fee
decisions, adding fields for searching, 75.00 per

hour, estimated seven hours, estimated 6300

decisions

Add new decisions annually (one hour estimated)  75.00 per howr

By: //L‘j% ﬂ ‘M‘Vl ‘ By:

Margaret O. Bustion, President Gordon Sivley, Heari

Code Publishing Co.

Dated:___(/~/¥~(3 Dated: /f?// 5 //3
Code Publishing Company ' 206.527.6831/800.551.2633
9410 Roosavelt Way NE www.codepublishing.com

Seaffle, WA 98115-2844 cpc@codepublishing.com




